H/D581-40

09/380809 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 SEP 1999

9.8.99

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

11-09-1999



101195879

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Manfred Breitenberger

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: July 27, 1999

2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Deutz AG
Deutz-Mülheimer-Strasse 147-149
D-51063
Cologne, Germany

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 27, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

49/13/1990 UELAVERO 444440E3 4926449

OF PLAN

44.44.4

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? no

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles L. Schwab
Registration No. 17,497
HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP
Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP
Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta
Greenville, SC 29603-0107
Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (See application transmittal letter)
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles L. Schwab Reg. No. 17,497

Date: August 30, 1999

Our Docket: KHD-113

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned Manfred Breitenberger assigns to DEUTZ AG whose post office address is Deutz-Mülheimer-Strasse 147-149, D-51063, Cologne, Germany all my interest in the United States of America in and to my inventions disclosed in an application for a United States of America patent for a INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH INLET AND OUTLET VALVES, signed by me on the date written below, and to all my right, title and interest in and to said application and any patent granted thereon.

| | Signed at_ | | Grez | | , | Austria | on |
|------|------------|---------|------|---------|---|---------|----|
| the_ | 27 | _day of | July | , 1999. | | | |

Manfred Breitenberger

KHD-113

RECORDED: 09/08/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0508